
LIST OF RETURNING 

OFFICERS FOR 

COMMUNITY COUNCIL 

ELECTIONS 

Community Council Returning Officer Address 1 Address2 Address 3 Address 4 Tel Email 

Balerno Cllr Bill Henderson City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4976 bill.henderson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Colinton Cllr Jason Rust City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4953 jason.rust@edinburgh.gov.uk

Corstorphine Cllr Frank Ross City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4987 frank.ross@edinburgh.gov.uk

Craigentinny/Meadowbank Cllr Joan Griffiths City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4019 joan.griffiths@edinburgh.gov.uk

Craigleith/Blackhall Cllr Gavin Barrie City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4978 gavin.barrie@edinburgh.gov.uk

Craiglockhart Cllr Gavin Corbett City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3174 gavin.corbett@edinburgh.gov.uk

Craigmillar Cllr David Walker City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4972 david.walker@edinburgh.gov.uk

Cramond & Barnton Cllr Lindsay Paterson City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 429 4970 lindsay.paterson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Currie Cllr Ricky Henderson City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3269 ricky.henderson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Drum Brae Cllr Robert Aldridge City Chambers High Street EH4 8BY EH1 1YJ 529 4992 robert.aldridge@edinburgh.gov.uk

Drylaw/Telford Cllr Lesley Hinds

4 Easter Drylaw 

Place EDINBURGH EH4 2QD 529 3235 lesley.hinds@edinburgh.gov.uk

Fairmilehead Cllr Elaine Aitken City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4282 elaine.aitken@edinburgh.gov.uk

Firrhill Cllr Elaine Aitken City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4282 elaine.aitken@edinburgh.gov.uk

Gilmerton/Inch Cllr Norma Austin Hart City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3606 norma.austinhart@edinburgh.gov.uk

Gorgie/Dalry Cllr Denis Dixon City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4988 denis.dixon@edinburgh.gov.uk

Grange/Prestonfield Cllr Cameron Rose City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4078 cameron.rose@edinburgh.gov.uk

Granton and District Cllr Cammy Day City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3281 cammy.day@edinburgh.gov.uk

Hutchison/Chesser Cllr Andrew Burns City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3287 andrew.burns@edinburgh.gov.uk

Juniper Green Cllr Dominic Heslop City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4066 dominic.heslop@edinburgh.gov.uk

Kirkliston Cllr Norman Work City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3272 norman.work@edinburgh.gov.uk

Leith Central Cllr Lewis Ritchie City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 469 3840 lewis.ritchie@edinburgh.gov.uk

Leith Harbour & Newhaven Cllr Adam McVey City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3279 adam.mcvey@edinburgh.gov.uk

Leith Links Cllr Chas Booth City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3182 chas.booth@edinburgh.gov.uk

Liberton & District Cllr Bill Cook City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3292 bill.cook@edinburgh.gov.uk

Longstone Cllr Denis Dixon City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4988 denis.dixon@edinburgh.gov.uk

Marchmont and Sciennes Cllr Jim Orr City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4018 jim.orr@edinburgh.gov.uk

Merchiston Cllr David Key City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3260 david.key@edinburgh.gov.uk

Morningside Cllr Mark McInnes City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4958 mark.mcinnes@edinburgh.gov.uk

Muirhouse/Salvesen Cllr Steve Cardownie City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3266 steve.cardownie@edinburgh.gov.uk

Murrayfield Cllr Frank Ross City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4987 frank.ross@edinburgh.gov.uk

New Town/Broughton Cllr Karen Doran City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3265 karen.doran@edinburgh.gov.uk

Northfield/Willowbrae Cllr Alex Lunn City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4956 alex.lunn@edinburgh.gov.uk

Old Town Cllr Joanna Mowat City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4077 joanna.mowat@edinburgh.gov.uk
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Portobello Cllr Maureen Child City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3268 maureen.child@edinburgh.gov.uk

Queensferry and District Cllr Alastair Shields City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3175 alastair.shields@edinburgh.gov.uk

Ratho and District Cllr Bill Henderson City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4976 bill.henderson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Sighthill/Broomhouse & 

Parkhead Cllr Donald Wilson City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4000 donald.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk

Stenhouse, Saughton Mains 

& Whitson Cllr Cathy Fullerton City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4993 cathy.fullerton@edinburgh.gov.uk

Stockbridge/Inverleith Cllr Nigel Bagshaw City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3291 nigel.bagshaw@edinburgh.gov.uk

Tollcross Cllr Melanie Main City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3181 melanie.main@edinburgh.gov.uk

Trinity Cllr Allan Jackson City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 4086 allan.jackson@edinburgh.gov.uk

West End Cllr Alasdair Rankin City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3243 alasdair.rankin@edinburgh.gov.uk

West Pilton/West Granton Cllr Vicki Redpath City Chambers High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 529 3262 vicki.redpath@edinburgh.gov.uk

Wester Hailes Returning Officer 

Election 

Team 

City Chambers, 

Room 9.48 High Street EDINBURGH EH1 1YJ 469 3126 elections@edinburgh.gov.uk
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